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Verdachten Easy Life !anger vast

‘-C'
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Den Boach

Oe vouriopige hechtenis van dris (ex-)directisteden van het Heimondse
belaggingsadvieskantoor Easy Life is met negentig dagen verlengd. De rasdkamer van de
rechtbank in Den Boach heseft dt woensdag bepaakd. De verdachtan zaten al veertien dagen
vast op verdenking van fraude. Ean vigrde verdachte mocht in atwachting van het onderzoek
naar huis. Volgens justitie heeft Easy Life voor mogelik euro 33 min belaggingsfraude gepieegd
an ziin ahkele hondardsn investasrders gedupeerd. Het bedrit belegds in Amerksanse
lsvensverzeksringen. (anp)

Gerelateerde artikelen
151123 Verwerker van onvrede
121123 Maak het zo simpel mogetik
, .. Bestuurvan Fortis.romp vrasgt steun van sandeethouders om bedrijf

voort te zetten
T 1123 AFM scherpt regels aan

HWetadata

Woalergijlage

Het Financiesls Dagbiad, donderdag 13 september 2008
Balaggen (pag. 21)

Nisuws kort

belegqingswezen, fraude.; gplichting

zondag 14 dezember 2008
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Fortis
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Crisis op de woningmarkt.
Verkoopstyliste theke
Onke ut: ‘Haal ales uit
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The AFM imposes measures on Liocorno A
Finandeel Advies and Easy LIFE print textsize
eIl 00— - e e

On 12 September 2008, the Netherlands Autharity for the Financial
Markets (AFM) imposed an administrative penalty on John Wolbers
Financieel Advies B.V., trading under the name Liocorno Financieel Advies,
established at Eindstraat 46 (5801 CR) in Venray.

The penalty amounts to EUR 87,125 and was imposed because Liocorno
Financieal Advies was active as intermediary in the mediation in securities
of issuing company C.V. Easy LIFE 11, without having the required licence.
In the opinion of the AFM, this constitutes a violation of Article 7(1) of the L RN
Dutch Securities Transactions (Supervision) Act 1995 ("Wte 19957). This :
Article provides that it is prohibited to offer or perform services as
securities broker or asset manager in or from the Netherlands without the
required licence.

In addition, the AFM confirms, with reference to the publication in the
Eindhovens Dagblad of 15 November 2008 and AFM's public register, that
it revoked Liocorno Finenciesl Advies' licence to mediate in financia)
products on 11 Novembaer 2008. This revocation took place on the basis of
Artide 1:104(1)(d)(f )and (j) of the Dutch Financial Supervision Act

("WR"). The public register can be consulted at www.afm.nl/registers.

The decision to revoke the licence will be not become final until the term
for raising objections of six weeks has expired.

Finally, the AFM confirms, with reference to the publication in the
Financieete Dagblad of 16 Octaber 2008, that the AFM, on 27 February
2008, filed an official report against Easy LIFE Investments B.V. ( Easy
LIFE®), with its registered office at Stapelovenweg 2b (5708 JW) in
Helmond, for offering securities without a prospectus approved by the
AFM, Thls constitutes a violation of Article 3(1) of the Wte 1995. In
addition, the AFM suspects that Easy LIFE is guilty of frayd. This was
included in the official report.

The AFM promotas fairness and transparency within financial markets. We ’ -
are the independent supervisory authority for the savings, lending,

investment and insurance markets. The AFM promotes the conscientious

provision of financial services to consumars and supervises the honest

and efficient operation of the capital markets. Our aim is to improve

oT eons esrand ehgzusmess sector’s confidence in the financial markets,
4 c ond shrnad n Parfnrmina Phic baclk Hho AFM . ~
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